#### 504261704 03/08/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAJAL DAS	02/16/2017
CHRISTOPHER N DAS	02/16/2017
PATRICK SHIPMAN	02/16/2017
BENJAMIN G BAXTER	02/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVOSET, LLC
Street Address:	87 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	PO BOX 282
City:	PEAPACK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07977

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15434613

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)901-0330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:908-901-0220Email:EBuff@EDBuff.comCorrespondent Name:ERNEST D. BUFF

Address Line 1: 231 SOMERVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0559-6CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST D. BUFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest D. Buff/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0914

504261704

source=0559-6CON-RecordationCover#page1.tif source=15434613-0559-6CON-Assignment#page1.tif source=15434613-0559-6CON-Assignment#page2.tif source=15434613-0559-6CON-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0915

	RM COVER SHEET SONLY
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NOVOSET, LLC
Sajal Das, Christopher N. Das, Patrick Shipn	Internal Address: PO BOX 282
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 87 Main Street
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Peapack State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07977
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
15/434,613 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ernest D. Buff & Associates, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:  Street Address: 231 Somerville Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bedminster	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07921	
Phone Number: 908-901-0220	Deposit Account Number 503832
Docket Number: 0559-6 CON	
Email Address:_EBuff@EDBuff.com	Authorized User Name Ernest D. Buff
9. Signature: /Ernest D. Buff/	March 8, 2017
Signature Ernest D. Buff Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  4

PATENT REEL: 041500 FRAME: 0916

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

0559-6 CON

#### Assignee Information

	naargrice n	1101111411011		
Name	NOVOSET, LLC			
Address (line 1)	87 Main Street			
Address (line 2)				
City	Penpack	State	New Jersey	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	07977	
	Title of I	nvention:		
	HIGH TEMPERATURE THREE DIMENSIO	NAL PRINTING C	OMPOSITIONS	
•				
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title ar	ad interest: (aha	ak all that apply):	
			ck an that apply).	
United	States of America rights, title and interest	in the invention		
Foreign	n rights, title and interest in the invention			
X United	States Patent Application Serial No.	<u>15/434,613</u>		
D	ate of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	States Patent No(s).			
	tional (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
<u></u>	specify)			_
			<del></del>	

## Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Sajal Das	2220 Lamington Road, Bedminster, NJ 07921 - USA
Christopher N. Das	2220 Lamington Road, Bedminster, NJ 07921 - USA
Patrick Shipman	324 Somerset Street, Apt 15, Stirling, NJ 07980 - USA
Benjamin G. Baxter	10 Pheasant Hill Drive, Far Hills, NJ 07931 - USA
+ <del></del>	

Page 1 of

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docke, Number

0559-6 CON

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Nota	rization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	
Name Signature/Date		
Sajal Das		
Christopher N. Das		
Patrick Shipman		
Benjamin G. Baxter		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in	1 Invention Docke! Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	9559 4 COI
Notarization (Aithough notarization is not necessary, I will be considered press for	The sandare of averthe rule and the RESC 541 i
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	
isecularities 15 May of Feb. area	1487 20/1
Ernest D. Buff	56-6 ( 1)
Attorney At Law State of New Jersey NJ Bar No. 003281974	stem of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partiership or association)
Selore me personally appeared Sajal Dustoregoing instrument to be a fine act and fleed and also represented the Selore of Sajal Dustoregoing in the year of Selore of Sajal Dustoregoing in the year of Selore of Sajal Dus	who acknowledged the nat he or she is nuthorized to execute the same 1917
	(Notary Public)
and a second contract of the second contract	
Executed this 157b day of 166 sines  Ernest D. Buff  Attorney At Law	Com Oran
Ernest D. Buff Attorney At Law State of New Jorses County of SOMERSE1  Sefore me personally appeared Christophri Noregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented the	the of Assignor (or of sufficienced signatory if Assignor V is a corporation, partnership or association)  The who acknowledged the saff he or she is authorized to execute the same
Ernest D. Buff Attorney At Law State of New Jorses County of SOMERSE1  Sefore me personally appeared Christophri Noregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented the	the of Assignor (or of sufficienced signatory if Assignor V is a corporation, partnership or association)  The who acknowledged the safe or she is authorized to execute the same
Ernest D. Buff Attorney At Law State of New Jorse, State of New Jorse, NJ Bar No. 0032819	ture of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor V is a corporation, partnership or association)  74  Dat who acknowledged the lattine or she is authorized to execute the same 1917
Ernest D. Buff Attorney At Law State of New Jorses NJ Bar No. 0032819  Sefore me personally appeared Christophia No. 0032819  Chris	thre of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assigno is a corporation, partnership or association)  that who asknowledged the last he or she is authorized to execute the same 1917  Inctary Publics  The of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor recoveration)
Ernest D. Buff Attorney At Law State of New Jorses State of New Jorses State of New Jorses NJ Bar No. 0032819 Sefore me personally appeared Christophis Norgonia instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented the series of the year  Christophis Norgonia instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented the series of the year  Executed this SSM and SSM Ernest D. Bur Attorney At Law	thre of Assignor (ar of authorized signatory if Assignory is a corporation, partnership or association)  That who acknowledged the nat the or the is authorized to execute the same 1917  (Notary Public)  The Assignory of authorized signatory if Assignor (Secretary consortation)  1974  Who acknowledged the who acknowledged the

2000 233

Assignment of Pint	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	n D ket Number
( ) ongia udolgiset)	0559-6 CON
(Although notarization is not neccessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of ex	recution pursuant to 35 H S C 26+1
Executed the 10th Tehans	
Executed this 10th day of February in the year 2017	
Ernest D. Buff	
Attorney At Law State of New Jones	
State of New Jersey Use of Assignor ( Nounty of SOMERSET  State of New Jersey NJ Bar No. 003281974 a corporation	or of authorized signatory if Assigno 1. partnership or association)
Before me personelly appeared	
Before me personally appeared Benjamin G. Baxter foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is aut this 15th day of February in the year 1917	who acknowledged the thorized to execute the same
	Notary Public)
Executed this day of, in the year	
Signature of Agricultural	
is a cultotator.	r of authorized signatory if Assignor partnership or association)
County of	
defore me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authors in the year	who acknowledged the orized to execute the same
(N	otary Public)
recuted this day of, in the year	
ale of Signature of Assignor (or	of authorized signatory if Assignor
is a corporation, p	erinership or association)
fore me personally appeared	
egoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is autho	who acknowledged the rized to execute the same
(NO	ary Public)

Page 4 of